		,				
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Tracemark Onice					
OMB 0651-0027						
1/2/2	101587916 9/754694					
10	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
X New	Type Conveyance I ype Security Agreement	Ŧ				
 Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation)					
Document						
Reel #	Frame # U.S. Government					
Corrective	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File					
Conveying P	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Allen, Richard D.					
Name (line 2)	an Individual Execution Date	ĺ				
Second Party	an Individual Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Prairie View Industries, Inc.	1				
Name (line 2)	a Nebraska Corporation a Nebraska Corporation a Nebraska Corporation states, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	714 5th Street (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)						
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231						
	REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0160					

••

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(816) 842-8600
Name	Penny R. Slicer		
Address (line 1)	Stinson, Mag & Fizz	əll	
Address (line 2)	1201 Walnut Street,	Suite 2800	
Address (line 3)	Post Office Box 419	251	
Address (line 4)	Kansas City, MO 64	141-6251	
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2
Enter either the Pate Pate If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only	ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)
Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account payment by deposit account or if addit De	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 19-4409 Yes X No
To the attache indicat Penny R.	ed copy is a true copy of the or red herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true an iginal document. Charges to deposit a Signature	nd correct and any account are authorized, as 1/3/0\ Date

PATENT REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard D. Allen (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Prairie View Industries, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having a principal place of business at 714 5th Street, Fairbury, Nebraska 68352, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for a CONNECTION ASSEMBLY FOR FOOD SERVICE CARTS, SHELVING UNITS, SIGNAGE AND OTHER MULTI-COMPONENT PRODUCTS; in and to the application filed herewith based thereon; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said application and any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection which may be granted for said invention in any country, all patents or similar legal protection which may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said invention to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said invention or

1

Paul MoDermott

PATENT OD BI SAG

REEL: 011428 FRAME: 0162

Docket No. 505234.003 First Named Inventor: Richard D. Allen

improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees that in the event any said application, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate to the best of his ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof he is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in said invention, applications, and patents which may issue pursuant thereto, that he has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18 day of December 2000.

Richard Dallen